Motor/pump hybrid system EPAI
for high and medium-pressure applications
2
Two equals one:
pump built into the motor
It sounds futuristic and yet, it is already a reality: Voith Turbo has
managed to build the well-established internal gear pumps IPV (high
pressure, up to 330 bar) and IPM (medium pressure, up to 175 bar)

more complex double-pump applications, please feel
free to contact your Voith Turbo representative.
Type code – order designation
Type
Motor
power rating
[kW]
Direction
of terminal
box
Direction
of cable
connection
Pump type
B-side
Pump type
A-side (only in
double pumps)
Suction
port
Assembly
valves
Special
designs
EPAI 3
4
5.5
7.5
9
11
T Top
L Left
R Right
R Right
L Left
IM… IPIM…
IV… IPIV…
(see page 5)
IM… IPIM…
IV… IPIV…
(see page 5)
G
SAE
X No
 valve block
VBA Valve block
 on A-side
VBB Valve block
 on B-side
S… Special
 voltage,
 plug, ex-
 protection
 etc.
Example EPAI-4-TR-IM4-16-IM4-6.5-G-VBB
Standard
7
M
3 ~
T
P T
A B
a b0
A B
G 1/2"
G 3/4"
Mp
MA
MB
G 1/4"
G 1/4"
G 1 1/4"
Unit